

Money Ex. No. 01 / 2023

Reg. No. 01 / 2023

Order No. 07 Dtd. 05.01.2024

The case is fixed for passing necessary order.

The DHR is present by filing hazira. This is an application u/s. 36 of Arbitration and conciliation Act 1996 wherein the DHR has prayed for execution of the decree of Rs.8,55,28,087.19 with interest @ 8% p.a. along with the cost of arbitration in respect of Arbitration Award dtd. 25.01.2022 passed by the sole Arbitrator Mr. Goutam Akhand in arbitration proceeding no. 20 / 21 against JDR namely 1. Debasish Dutta and 2. Ashish Dutta.

This Execution application has been transferred by the Hon'ble Bombay High Court on the prayer of the DHR with a certificate u/o 21 rule 6(C) CPC to this court for execution. The DHR has prayed for execution by way of attachment of scheduled property situated within the jurisdiction of this court.

Before issuance of notice the DHR is required to be heard to ascertain whether the scheduled property belonged to the JDRs.

Fix – 07.02.2024 for hearing.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura