

Money Ex. No. 01 / 2023

Reg. No. 01 / 2023

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No. 08 Dtd. 07.02.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of DHR regarding to whom the schedule property belong. The DHR is present by filing hazira and has filed photocopies of series of documents to show that the properties in respect of which attachment has been prayed for belongs to JDR.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. The series of document filed by the petitioner requires to go through properly before passing any order. Hence, I am not passing any order today.

Fix – 28.02.2024 for passing order.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura